City of Greenville
Monthly Facility Projects Report
January 2017

Table of Contents

Public Works Projects

Fire Department Projects

Police Department Projects

Recreation and Parks Projects

2017 FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PLAN PROJECTS

PUBLIC WORKS

RECREATION AND PARKS

Document # 1009802

Last Date Revised
02/16/2017

10

21

36



PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS

Project No. : FIP-PW- 16-1Roof Repair and Coating PWD Bldgs B-E | Project Complete

Description: Complete repair and coating of the roof systems at the Public Works
Buildings B-E: Grounds Management, Fleet, Traffic Services & Street
Division.
Funding/Budget:  FIP 017-00-00-00-000-000-534005 $100,000.00
Expenditures: Buildings B-E $79,876
Change Oder Building F $07,742
\ Total Pay out $87,618
Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications November 2015
Bid Project January 2016
Begin Construction May 2016

Complete Construction August 2016

Project Manager:

Devin Thompson

Project Status:

Completed

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period:

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:




BID TABULATION SHEET
City of Greenville, North Carolina
Public Works Department

Project Name:

Public Works Roof Repair & Coating Buildings B-E

Project No.

BFC-0154

Opening Location:

Public Works Administration Building
1500 Beatty St. Greenville, NC

Bid Opening Date:

Friday, March 4, 2016
@ 2:00PM

Contractor Name MWBE Bid Amount
Documents

Curtis Construction Co Yes $151,987.00
West Roofing Systems, Inc Yes $94,825.00
WaynCo Roofing Yes $109,097.00
Baker Roofing No $130,073.00
Roofwerks Yes $79,876.00
Olympic Enterprises Inc Yes $218,790.00
DLT Roofing Inc Yes $104,575.00

Certified by:
Devin Thompson, Buildings & Grounds Supervisor Page 10of 2 COG 978062 v 81
BID TABULATION SHEET
City of Greenville, North Carolina
Public Works Department
Project Name: Public Works Roof Repair & Coating Buildings B-E Project No. BFC-0154
Opening Location: |Public Works Administration Building Bid Opening Date: |Friday, March 4, 2016
1500 Beatty St. Greenville, NC @ 2:00PM
MWBE .
Contractor Name Bid Amount
Documents
Owens Roofing Inc Yes $104,550.00
Truline Roofing Yes $83,585.10
Curtis & Curtis Inc Yes $172,879.00
Muter Construction Yes $184,000.00
Certified by:
Devin Thompson, Buildings & Grounds Supervisor Page 2 of 2 COG 978062 v 81




Project No. : FIP-PW- 16- 2- Fleet Gas Island Renovation 12/30/16

Description: This project includes repairing and painting the existing canopy, replacing
the fuel pumps and the installation of a new diesel exhaust fluid dispenser
at the Public Works fuel island.

Funding/Budget:  FIP 017-00-00-00-000-000-534005 $351,135.00
Expenditures: DEF Pump $36,421.00
Fuel Pumps $105,228.00
RNL Fuel Spill Buckets $6,654.12
Engineering Design $2,760.00
Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications September/October 2015
Bid Project January 2016
Begin Construction February 2016
Complete Construction March 2017

Project Manager:  Devin Thompson / Angel Maldonado

Project Status: Project has been awarded and is in progress

Adjoining Projects: DEF Pumps

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: A additional DEF pumps was installed

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period: Canopy repair PO has been submitted

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: One support column for canopy has minor
deterioration in metal. Approved engineering repaired has been designed

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X

Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:




BID TABULATION SHEET
City of Greenville, North Carolina
Public Works Department

Project Name: Public Works Fuel Island Upgrade Project No. BFC-0144
Opening Location: |Facilities Management Building Bid Opening Date: |Thursday, January 21, 2016
101 Hooker Rd. Greenville, NC @ 2:00PM
i ) . Acknowledge )
Contractor Name Pre-Bid & Site Visit Bid Amount
Addenda
Oil Equipment Sales and Service Co. Inc. Yes Yes $138'789,00
Southern Pump & Tank Company Yes Yes $91'641_89
Certified by:
Mike Watson, Building Facilities Coordinator COG 978062 v 74
BID TABULATION SHEET
City of Greenville, North Carolina
Public Works Department
Project No. BFC-0144

Project Name: Public Works Fuel Island Canopy Repair

Opening Location: |Facilities Management Building
101 Hooker Rd. Greenville, NC

@ 2:00PM

Bid Opening Date: |Tuesday, January 19, 2016

Alternate #1

Contractor Name Pre-Bid & Site Visit Base Bid Amount R Total
Concrete Coating
Chance & Smith Builders Yes No Bid No Bid No Bid
Top Level Construction Yes No Bid No Bid No Bid
Novus Construction Co. Yes $19,264.00 $22,450.00 $41,714.00
Certified by:
COG 978062 v 73

Mike Watson, Building Facilities Coordinator



Fire/Rescue and Police Department Projects
(Completed by Public Works Department)

Project No. #: FIP-PW-3 Police Fire/Rescue Headquarters Date Revised
Generator Replacement 12/30/16
Description: The emergency generator will be replaced along with the Automatic

Transfer switch for this unit.

Funding/Budget: FIP 166-7077-463.74-00 PWHV15 $ 549,800.00

Expenditures: Design $ 46,590.00
Installation $91,260.00

Project Schedule: Develop Specifications Sept-Nov. 2014
Design Contract Award November 2014
Final Design June 2015
Bid Construction June/July 2015
Construction Award November 2015
Construction Begins January 2016
Construction Complete January 2017

Project Manager: Devin Thompson, Buildings and Grounds Division of PWD

Project Status: Complete

Adjoining Projects:  None

Significant Projects for Previous Period:

Significant Accomplishments Planned for Next Period:

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items Checked “No” above: Delay in project design completion

Current Photograph of ect Area or Equipment:




'V'd ‘dnoi yse3 ayl ‘3d 's3ea pineg

GLOZ/LLI6 7
:ajeq Ag
SiLI-b W37
PaAy SPIq JO UoKe|NqE) 3} PUE aNJ) B S| Sy} Jey) AJad |

G1-L1-6 uo Bujuado pig JaYy PapInCId
SoA soA oA X | x 00°000°005% ON . soA | seA | seA seA soA n€Lz 097 "0D UOKONISUOD [BALOB] UOSIEA
soA saA SseA X | x 00°528'095% seA soA soA seA seA N-z5189 "DU] 'SEOIAISS UOONIASUOD dweuAg
saA seA soA X | x 00'000'01L$ seA sap | sea seA saA 19162 U] ‘8OUBUBJUIBI BATOBYT 150D

alea — g EAIC unow ANV £ V_|38W | O | og pig | on susar on aweN Auedwo 1appig

paleas POZHEION | 1ouiBuo [epuappy ¥ vV pig fon 3 wv | #v |o°ai1|io3oenucn

10-94-G} # d4d

0zorioz

Wd 00:Z 18 GL0Z ‘2| Jaquiydag Aepsiny)|  :awi) / 83eq pig

ON ‘3llinuaalg ‘18axS Ajjeag 00| "AlIioe S SYIOM 2liand '9IiAuaa19 40 AtD :uonedo pig

Juawaoe|day JOJeIauds) andsay-all4-a21|0d ‘9||IAUSDID JO A :awep 3oafoid

INYO4 NOILLYINgvL aig




Project No. : FIP-PW-16-5 HVAC Replacement at Police Fire Project Complete

Rescue
Description: The two HVAC units at the Police/Fire Rescue building will be replaced.
Funding/Budget:  FIP 017-00-00-00-000-000-534005 $180,000.00
Expenditures: Unit Replacement $154,000.00
Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications October/November 2015

Bid Project January 2016

Begin Construction February/March 2016

Complete Construction July 2016

Project Manager:  Devin Thompson/Kevin Heifferon

Project Status: Completed

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period:

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:




BID TABULATION SHEET
City of Greenville, North Carolina
Public Works Department

Project Name: HVAC Replacement - Police Fire/Rescue Building Project No. BFC-0156

Opening Location: |Public Works Administration Building

Bid Opening Date: |Wednesday, January 27, 2016
1500 Beatty St. Greenville, NC

@ 2:00PM
. .. .. | Acknowledged X
Contractor Name Pre-Bid & Site Visit Bid Amount
Addenda
Schneider Electric Yes Yes $205,270.00
Jeff Hargett Mechanical Yes Yes $154,000.00
Piedmont Service Group Yes Yes $170,983.00

Certified by:

Mike Watson, Building Facilities Coordinator COG 978062 v 76




RECREATION AND PARKS PROJECTS

Project No.: FIP-RP-6 | Project Complete

Description: Aquatic/Fitness Center Interior Plumbing Renovation. The Aquatic
Center’s interior plumbing is original and has reached the end of its
anticipated life. This has resulted in spontaneous plumbing line breaks
that can cause secondary damage. This project replaces building interior
water supply lines.

Funding/Budget: 17-00-00-00-000-000-534005; RAQ15 $35,000

Expenditures: (Total design contract $27,000) $27,000
Water Testing (Lead) $1,370

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications Completed
Bid Project August 2016
Begin Construction November 2016
Complete Construction January 2017

Project Manager:  Mike Watson

Project Status: Active

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: Project was bid.

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period: Awarding of the project.

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: Plumbing renovations have been put into
FIP FY 16/17 at a cost of $152,000

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:
N/A

10



Project No. : FIP-RP-16-5 — Carpet/Floor System Replacement —

GAFC (locker rooms)

Project Complete

Description: Due to age and constant wet conditions in the locker rooms, carpet and
floor system have reached the end of useful life. Product alternatives will
be researched to find a more compatible surfacing for the current

conditions.
Funding/Budget:  17-00-00-00-000-000-534005 $20,000
Expenditures: $8,180
Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications June 2016
Bid Project June 2016
Begin Construction August 2016
Complete Construction August 2016
Project Manager: Mike Watson
Project Status: Complete
Adjoining Projects:
Significant Accomplishments during the last period:
Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:
Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None
Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

11



e - BID TABULATION SHEET
b/ mﬁmm=<_=m City of Greenville, North Carolina
w NORTH CAROLINA Recreation and Parks Department

RECREATION AND PARKS
I

Project Name: Carpet Replacement - GAFC Project No. PC-0006
Opening Location: |Jaycee Park Building Bid Opening Date: |Tuesday, July 12, 2016
2000 Cedar Lane, Greenville, NC 2:00PM
Alternate #1
Contractor Name Pre-bid & Site visit Bid Amount To install walk-off carpet at the front
entrance
Brock Contract Services Yes $7,185.00 $995.00
J. Morgan Design Yes $8,545.02 $652.70
Certified by:

Mike Watson, Parks Coordinator COG 1025367 v6

12



Project No. : FIP-RP-16-6— Bulkhead Replacement - BCGC | 12/8/2016

Description: Bulkhead has deteriorated to the point that the pump house could fall into
the irrigation pond. This project replaces the original bulkhead that was
installed when the course was built in 1995.

Funding/Budget:  17-00-00-00-000-000-534005 $15,000

Expenditures: $21,694

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications September 2016
Bid Project September 2016
Begin Construction November 2016
Complete Construction December 2016

Project Manager: Allen Schley

Project Status: Active

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: Installation has begun.

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period: Project complete

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: Due to the potential of catastrophic failure
of the irrigation system during the summer months, Merrill Flood gave
permission to redirect these funds.

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X

Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

13



6/29/2016

VFD quotes for Bradford Creek GC

Deep South Services | NOT LOCAL VENDOR | $21693.97

ProPump Control NOT LOCAL VENDOR | $54468.85

TSP Turf NOT LOCAL VENDOR | No Bid

Allen Schley, NCCTP

Greens Supervisor, Bradford Creek Public Golf Course
City of Greenville, NC

aschley@greenvillenc.gov

www.greenvillenc.gov

252-329-4659

* Please note that any and all correspondence to and from this email address is subject to North
Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third parties.


mailto:shawley@greenvillenc.gov
http://www.greenvillenc.gov/

Project No. : FIP-RP-16-10 — Bridge Replacement — River Park 11/8/2016
North

Description: Parker’s Creek Bridge was constructed in 1986. It is located in an area of
the park that is shaded, wet and remains damp most of the year. These
conditions have contributed to the deterioration of the bridge. The bridge
is an important component of the trail system at RPN. It is the only trail
that reaches the Tar River within the park.

Funding/Budget:  17-00-00-00-000-000-534005 $33,000

Expenditures: Trail Repairs $4,125

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications June 2016
Bid Project July 2016
Begin Construction August 2016
Complete Construction October 2016

Project Manager: Christopher Horrigan

Project Status: On hold.

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: Project was bid and awarded. Project
was put on hold by City Hall.

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period: Waiting on City Hall to issue notice
to proceed.

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current

Project Ar
o BT, |

Photo of
Ly

ea:

15



Project No. : FIP-RP-16-11 — Bridge replacement — Green Mill Run | Project Complete
Greenway

Description: This is the original bridge when the greenway was constructed in 1995.
As with the bridge at RPN, this bridge is also built in a shady, wet and
damp most of the year location. These conditions have made the bridge
extremely slippery and caused deterioration.

Funding/Budget: ~ 17-00-00-00-000-000-534005 $85,000
Expenditures: $658 Structural Assessment
$5,200 Tree Cutting

$2,686 Chain Link Fence
$3,380 Plant Material
$3,275 Parking lot curb repair

$16,500 Pressure Wash & Seal Total $31,699
Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications March 2016
Bid Project April 2016
Begin Construction May 2016
Complete Construction August 2016

Project Manager: Dean Foy & Mike Watson

Project Status: Project Complete

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period:

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

16



BID TABULATION FORM

Greenville

Find yourself in good company

Project Name: FIP - Replace Realign Greenmill Run Bridge/Sight Lines

Project No. RP-16-70

Receiving Location: On Site

Bid Submittal Date:|3/22/2016

Bidder Company Name Phone #

Submitted by Bid
Precision Lawn 746-2202 Email $5,200.00
Levon's Tree Service 215-0553 Hand delivered $6,775.00
CE Wilson 531-0786 Hand delivered $13,500.00

Certified by: SLW

Doc. #987076

17



_~

© Green

[\ ')
N O

£

2
7

| <=_m

XOLINA

\

RECREATION AND PARKS

BID TABULATION SHEET

City of Greenville, North Carolina

Recreation and Parks Department

Project Name: Greenmill Run Greenway Elevated Walkway Repair

Project No.

PC-0003

Opening Location: [Jaycee Park Building

Bid Opening Date: |Tuesday, May 3, 2016

2000 Cedar Lane, Greenville, NC 2:00PM
Contractor Name Pre-bid & Site visit Bid Amount
Chance & Smith Builders Yes No Bid
DBS Construction Yes $17,472.86
Top Level Construction Yes $16,500.00

Unshakable Builders

Was invited to the pre-bid
meeting but did not attend

Certified by:

Mike Watson, Parks Coordinator

COG 1025367 v5

18



N

/ e City of Greenville, North Carolina

N NA Recreation and Parks Department
RECREATION AND PARKS

G

1 O
I

Lon

\ R

R AROL

=— BID TABULATION SHEET
N

Project Name: Curb Replacement - Wahl-Coates Elem School Project No. PC-0012
(associated with Green Mill Greenway)
Opening Location: (Jaycee Park Building Bid Opening Date: |Tuesday, July 14, 2016
2000 Cedar Lane, Greenville, NC 2:00PM
Contractor Name Pre-bid & Site visit Bid Amount
Top Level Construction Yes $3,275.00
Carolina Earth Movers Yes $3,850.00
Certified by:

Mike Watson, Parks Coordinator COG 1025367 v7

19



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
FY 2017

FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
PROJECTS

20



Project No. : FIPPW-17-1

| 12/30/2016

Description: Replace elevator cab and controls at City Hall East Wing

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $ 190,000

Expenditures: Engineering Design

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications September 2016
Bid Project January 2017
Begin Construction February 2017
Complete Construction April 2017

Project Manager:  Devin Thompson

Project Status: Active

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: Under engineering review

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period: Review engineering options

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

21



Project No. : FIPPW-17-2 | 12/30/2016

Description: Replace Tile Floor at IGC School Multi-Purpose Room

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $ 40,000

Expenditures: $0

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications January 2017
Bid Project March 2017
Begin Construction April 2017
Complete Construction June 2017

Project Manager:  Ross Peterson

Project Status: In progress

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: Bid awarded

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period: Start date to begin project

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

22



Project No. : FIP-PW-17-3 | 12/30/2016

Description: Replace IGC Building 1 Roof

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $ 75,000

Expenditures: $0

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications September 2016
Bid Project January 2017
Begin Construction March 2017
Complete Construction April 2017

Project Manager:

Project Status: Active

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: Roof replacement began

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period: Roof Replacement Completion

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

23



S6A-7908.6 #3204 OO

101BUIPJOOY S3ILI|I2EH BUIp|INg ‘U0SII1Bd SSOY

r\.h\/&\\\\f\ﬁ\:»n_um_ttmu
S 2

\\\ -~ ==

62L91S S3IA S3aA S3AA S3A S3IA S3A 3uijooy a3puayyg
SO8'THS SIA S3A SIA S3A S3A S3A Suiyooy 1aeq
0S9'TES S3A S3IA S3IA S3A S3IA S3A Suyooy 1d
Zee'sts S3A S3A S3A S3A ON S3A UO(12NIISLOD SHINYD
00E9TS SIA SIA SIA S3A S3A S3A euljoled Y1IoN JO ¥yvY
118228 SIA S3A S3A SIA S3A S3A 3uyyooy 01195
uonewosjul [ wiod eleqg | uonedpa) wawadapimowdy
algiviol | weeewy | o sy | somenuon vai S — HSIA BUS awey Jopesuo)
$E8LT N “3|1AUDRID
- - H H 3
QT-AON-€ a1eq 3uiuadQ pig oROY 13400 TOT ‘SIURUBILIEN ANlIDES ucneno] SuiuadQ
9/T ‘oN 129{0id 121U27) |eUOIIRIBUSSISIU| WeYJ0D 313N awep 1efoid

awiedaqg $J0M 2tjgnd

euljoJe) Y1oN ‘9|iauaain o A1)

133HS NOlLY1INngvL alg

24



Project No. : FIP-PW-17-4

| 12/30/2016

Description: Replace Roof on IGC Building 3 & 4

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $ 40,000

Expenditures: $0

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications August 2016
Bid Project September 2016
Begin Construction January 2017
Complete Construction March 2017

Project Manager:  Ross Peterson

Project Status: Active

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: Roof Replacement Began

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period: Roof Replacement Completion

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

25



£6/A-T90846 #2004 902

J01BUIPJI007) $81111984 SUIp|INg ‘U0SIS13d SSOY

1
T —=—27"Aq paya)

aid ON Qid ON qaig ON algoN aig ON Buyooy 821A195
00'989'VS$ | 66'680°0ES | 00°L6SVTS ON S3A Suyyooy 1anjeg
00°009'8€$ | 00°00T'LTS | 00°00v°TZTS S3A S3A uoINIISUO) SIUND
awadpajmoupy Py
19 [e1o Suipjin Suippin aweN Jo3IeIIUO,
pid|elol | p3ulpping € duipjing - Juswsang ued| N Jo}oenuo)
9T-190-52 :91eq duiuado pig PEQL T IN ‘I|IAUDRID) ‘PEOY JHOOH TOT ‘@oueuiuieiy AN(ioe4| ‘uol3edI0T Bujuadg
6100 - D49 ‘oN pdloid 109f014d Buyooy ¢ 13 £ sBuIp|INg 29 :awep p3foud

uswedaq sHIOM 21|gnd
BUI|0JED YION ‘B|1AudauD Jo A1)
133HS NOILvINgviadlgd

26



Project No. : FIP-PW-17-5

| 12/30/2016

Description: Paint Walls on 1% and 2" floor of Municipal Building

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $

Expenditures: $0

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications December 2016
Bid Project January/February 2017
Begin Construction February 2017
Complete Construction April 2017

Project Manager: Ross Peterson

Project Status:

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period:

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

27



Project No. : FIP-PW-17-6 | 12/30/2016

Description: Replace Flooring at Fire Stations 2, 4 and 5
Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $ 50,000
Expenditures: $ 46,500
Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications July 2016
Bid Project August 2016
Begin Construction December 2016
Complete Construction January 2017

Project Manager: Ross Peterson

Project Status: Active

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: Replacement Flooring Began

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period: Replacement Flooring Completion

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

28



BID TABULATION SHEET

City of Greenville, North Carolina

Public Works Department

Project Name: Fire Stations 2, 4 & 5 Floor Covering Project No. BFC-0140
Facility Mai R i 7834
Opening Location: acility Maintenance, 101 Hooker Road, Greenville, NC 2783 Bid Opening Date: 24-0ct-16
| Di Add
Contractor Name ran Divesment endum >_ﬂmw:mnm Station 4 Station 5 Total Bid
Act Acknowledgement Station 2
Carpet Design Center YES YES $14,900.00 $16,700.00 | $14,900.00 | $46,500.00
Brock Contract Services YES YES $15,792.00 | $17,640.00 | $16,469.00 | $49,901.00
Unshakable Builders LLC NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID
J Morgan Design NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BiD
The Davis Company NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID

\\ =
Certified by: 22z [ e il

Ross Peterson, Building Facilities Coordinatoer

COG DOCH 978062-v92

29



Project No. : FIPPW-17-7

| 12/30/2016

Description: Replace Roof at Police Fire-Rescue Headquarters

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $ 180,000
Expenditures: Engineering Design $ 37,000
Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications October 2016
Bid Project January 2017
Begin Construction March 2017
Complete Construction June 2017

Project Manager:  Devin Thompson

Project Status: Active

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: Engineering plans were reviewed

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period: Placing projects out to bid

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

30



Project No. : FIP-PW-17-8

| 12/30/2016

Description: Replace Fire Station 2 and 5 Roofs and Repair Station 4 Roof

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP)

Expenditures:

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications
Bid Project
Begin Construction
Complete Construction

October 2016
January 2017
March 2017
June 2017

Project Manager:  Ross Peterson

Project Status: Active

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: Station 4 repairs were made

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period: Start ITB for Station 5

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: Station 2 will be excluded from this scope

and be part of the Expansion project for Station 2

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

31



Project No. : FIP-PW-17-9

| 12/30/2016

Description: Paint Interior of Fleet Maintenance and PWD Administrative Buildings

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $ 100,000
Expenditures: $0
Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications August 2016
Bid Project September 2016
Begin Construction November 2016
Complete Construction May 2017
Project Manager:  Ross Peterson
Project Status:
Adjoining Projects: None
Significant Accomplishments during the last period:
Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:
Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None
Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

32



Project No. : FIP-PW-17-10 | 12/30/2016

Description: Replace Gas Heaters at Fleet Maintenance Building

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $ 77,000

Expenditures: $0

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications December 2016
Bid Project February 2017
Begin Construction March 2017
Complete Construction June 2017

Project Manager:  Ross Peterson

Project Status:

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period:

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No

Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule?

Will the project be completed within Approved Budget?

X[ X[ X

Are Project Issues being addressed successfully?

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

33



Project No. : FIP-PW-17-11

| 12/30/2016

Description: Facilities Management Building Roof Coating

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP)

$ 15,000

Expenditures:

$0

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications
Bid Project
Begin Construction
Complete Construction

February 2017
February 2017
March 2017
May 2017

Project Manager:  Mike Watson

Project Status:

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period:

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance

Yes

No

Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule?

Will the project be completed within Approved Budget?

Are Project Issues being addressed successfully?

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

34



Project No. : FIP-PW-17-12

| 12/30/2016

Description: Renovate Sweeper and Spreader Storage Shelter

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP)

$ 75,000

Expenditures:

$0

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications
Bid Project
Begin Construction
Complete Construction

August 2016
March 2017
May 2017
June 2017

Project Manager:  Devin Thompson

Project Status:

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period:

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance

Yes

No

Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule?

Will the project be completed within Approved Budget?

Are Project Issues being addressed successfully?

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

35



FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
2017

RECREATION AND PARKS PROJECTS

Updated 2/16/17

36



Project No. : FIPRP-17-1 | Project Complete

Description: Thomas Foreman Park — Irrigation Repairs

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $24,000

Expenditures: $6,098

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications August 2016
Bid Project September 2016
Begin Construction November 2016
Complete Construction December 2016

Project Manager: Frank Livesay/Dean Foy

Project Status: Active

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period:

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

37



Project No. : FIPRP-17-2

| Project Complete

Description: Eppes - Parking Lot Repair

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $30,000

Expenditures: Sign $20.87
Construction $30,800
Total $30,821

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications August 2016
Bid Project August 2016
Begin Construction October 2016
Complete Construction November 2016

Project Manager: Mike Watson

Project Status: Complete

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: Project was completed.

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X

Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

38






b
4

\ N

ﬂmm=<—=m City of Greenville, North Carolina

) . m _w_U._.>_wC_|>._._OZMI_m_m._.
v  NORI Recreation and Parks Department

< NORTH CAROLINA

RECREATION AND PARKS
. 00__000000000]

40

Project Name: Parking Lot Resurface Project No. PC-0010
Eppes Recreation Center
Opening Location: |Jaycee Park Building Bid Opening Date: |Thursday, August 25, 2016
2000 Cedar Lane, Greenville, NC 2:00 PM
Contractor v_,m-w_..”_ m. Site | Ack Add #1 m-.m: Base Bid Alternate #1 Alternate #2 Total
Visit Req Form |[Div Act
Garris Paving Yes Yes Yes $24,000.00 $750 $4,100.00 $28,850.00
Absolute Paving Services Yes Yes Yes $58,375.00 $450 $3,200.00 $62,025.00
Moses Paving** Yes No Yes $23,380.00 $200 $1,200.00 $24,780.00
Carolina Earth Movers** Yes No Yes $22,743.92 S550 $3,760.00 $27,053.92
S.T. Wooten Yes Yes Yes $45,850.00 $850 $7,975.00 $54,675.00

**Contractor failed to submit the bid on the required forms so the bid was ruled unresponsive.

Certified by:

Mike Watson, Parks Coordinator

COG 1025367 v9



Project No. : FIPRP-17-3

| Project Complete

Description: GAFC — Interior Plumbing Renovation

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $152,000
Expenditures: Construction $83,264
Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications July 2016
Bid Project August 2016
Begin Construction November 2016
Complete Construction January 2017

Project Manager: Mike Watson

Project Status: Complete

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: Completion of the project

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

- iNESS CENTER |
2 FITNESS C
Aag:;:gzﬁ ﬁEcm??N a PARKS ,

41



99€S€E0T

:91eQ

J103eUIPI00) SHJed ‘UOSIEAN NN

:Ag payiua)

‘00" 79T €8S S! 1030BJU0D B}
wouy 3502 uodn paaude pasiAal |e10] 3y} ‘9o1ud 21euual|e palellodau syl
pue unowe piq aseq ay3 Sundadde Ag ‘00 v T €S 01 umop palennodau
SeM JUNOWE pIq T# 91UJ9}|Y 3Y3 ‘SpIq 3y} 4o 1dI9I3J J9)y "JOIDBIIUO0D
91938113 Ajuo a3 Sem du| ‘sJ1ap|INg UBDLIBWY OS P|3Y SeM }1ey3 3J0UaJ3u0d
pig-a4d AJo}epueBW By} PIPUSIIE SI0IIBIIUOD JOYI0 ON :9I0N

SOA SIA S9A S9A | SAA 00°0002LTS 00°0S8°6€S S9A S9A SOA SOA STEVY U] ‘s1ap|ing ueslRWY
sainjeusis k4 1 HAepIyY swio4 [JUTRE |
pajeas pazIi010N junowy pig Ti 91Uty junowy pig aseg puog pig "ON 3su3dI1IN awenN Auedwo) Jappig
eusio epuappy “3sanIQ ued| IEMIN lopeajuo)

Auedwos poob w gasinod puiq

9|[IAU33ID)

.

INId 00:Z 18 9T0T ‘8T Isnsny ‘AepsinyL

2wl / s1eq pig

S)led '3 UOIEALIRY - Sulp|ing UlWpY Yied aadAer

:uoneso pig

suonenouay Suiquin|d J21Ud) SSaUI4 pue sdienby J)IAUAID

:aweN 123foad

INYO4 NOILVINgvl aig

42



Project No. : FIPRP-17-4 | Project Complete

Description: GAFC — Pool Resurfacing

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $50,000
Expenditures: $50,876
Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications June 2016

Bid Project July 2016

Begin Construction December 2016

Complete Construction January 2017

Project Manager: Mike Watson

Project Status: Completed

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: Project was completed

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X

Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Ttems checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:
- L - d

w



9TA LFEERBHIO]

‘sadnpazosd pue saaod AYD (1B yis a2ue||duwod pug pJeME JO uopeuawniop sadoad Joy Japio
aseyaund apgeddde yym pajy aq | pue wopsinbad Japlo aseyaund ayl 0] JUSWLYIEIE UB SE UDis|Ag SuiSEYlIng 2yl 0 PApJEMIO) 2q ||BYS W04 Sa10NT) |Bglap,
oy 1sanbay syl Jo Adod gy C3|AuaaUg Jo A1 B4l O UD[RUNS3] 804 29 pinoys Suad (e ‘Aeuciippy C1YSiay) pue SIUNcIS|p jIB apnpu eys uped |y taoN

0000005 | 1E30L
xe|
00°000°0S | I=I03gNS
5
JUDWAS|UIAPE
Jaye spiq ou Suiaialal
Jaye ajonb o3 pajed - ajoN v
£
24v9
DO"000°LE 1E ¥yoap (ood ay] aseunsay z
00"00€'€ET J4vo1e jood ayg acepnsay | 1
BINSEIWN
uoIsuaINg 1507 Jun uosuaINg 1502 3N uojsuaIKg Bso3uun | Jouun | Apuenp uopdisag "oN
9107 ‘5 Jaquaydas ajeq
M 3IAUBBIS UDSIEAN 991N Eau..mm.a—uME
“IU| QUd [00g SHIEG 7§ WOIEAIIBY Juawpedag
L] 3amw [Jreson | [J3amw Clieson | [(J3amw [lieao
E Jopuap T Jopuag, T Jopuagp Jojsanbay
Farr-62E-25C -Xed
r99-62€-252 ‘euoyda|aL suonelon Avedwoo poob w yasinod puly
vE8.Z ON ‘BlllauzalD ..— 1 O
18215 U4 "M 102 UsHLIA/IEQIOA

L02. Xog 'O'd

Bormuomassonios moueus 404 158NbaY 9[|IAUL3ID) 3

alliausal jo Ao

44



Project No. : FIPRP-17-5 | Project Complete

Description: Hillsdale Park — Replace Shelter Roof

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $6,000

Expenditures: $5,100

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications June 2016
Bid Project July 2016
Begin Construction August 2016
Complete Construction August 2016

Project Manager: Mike Watson

Project Status: Project Complete

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period:

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

45



- . BID TABULATION SHEET
) mﬁmm=<_=m City of Greenville, North Carolina
— NORTH CAROLINA

v Recreation and Parks Department
RECREATION AND PARKS

Project Name: Hillsdale Park Shelter Roof Replacement Project No. PC-0011
Opening Location: (Jaycee Park Building Bid Opening Date: |Tuesday, July 19, 2016
2000 Cedar Lane, Greenville, NC 2:00 PM
Contractor Name Pre-bid & Site visit Bid Amount Unit Price
Replace Rafter As Needed
Chance & Smith Builders Yes $4,300.00 $30.00
DBS Construction Yes $4,316.12 $233.49
Top Level Construction Yes $5,200.00 $40.00
Certified by:

Mike Watson, Parks Coordinator COG 1025367 v8

46



Project No. : FIPRP-15-6

| 12/8/2016

Description: Boyd Lee Gym — HVAC Replacement (adding AC)

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $135,000
Expenditures: Design Specs & Plans $11,500.00
Construction $230,000.00
Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications September 2016
Bid Project December 2016
Begin Construction April 2017
Complete Construction May 2017

Project Manager: Mike Watson

Project Status: Active

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: Solicited bids and awarded project.

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:

Start project.

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X

Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

47



CTA £9€5¢0T 950D

J01BUIPJI00) SYJed ‘UOSIBAN NIIAI

:Aq paiyia)

00°000°0T$ 00°000°0€2S SIA SIA SIA vZ6TL SIA D11 sJ9pling 3|gexeysun
00°0$ 00°008‘STES S9A SOA SOA v8sEL SOA 07 UOI1PNJISUOY) 0dUSISaQ
oo.ooc.o.nw oc.omoﬁ.ﬁmw S9A S9A ON 949499¢-LT0LT S9A JIY @ 1e3H |eJlua)
PPV ojuj "Ju0) swio4
T# 91eUId)Y pig aseg wuo4 yail Jaquinp asuadn awep 1032e43U0)
v 3 "J9Y I gMmin

/T0¢ ‘6 AMenugaq ‘Aepsinyl| :93eq Suiuado pig

DN ‘9J|IAudalD ‘aue Jepa) 000z Sulp|ing dded adAer| :uoneso Suiuado

8000-2d ‘ON 199f04d

juawade|day JYAH WAD yied a7 pAog :awe 13foad

- ]
SHY¥Vd ANV NOILYIYDIY

1uswredaq Syed pue uolealday
euljoJe)d YuoN ‘a||IAusals jo A11D
13d3dHS NOILVINgVv.l did

VNITO

I|JIAUDIL) «

AV~ Ba H Il MO |
d VvV J ‘JMQ/\?

48



Project No. : FIPRP-17-7

| Project Complete

Description: Thomas Foreman Park — Replace Fence Fabric

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $15,000
Expenditures: $8,850
Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications September 2016
Bid Project October 2016
Begin Construction November 2016
Complete Construction December 2017
Project Manager: Dean Foy
Project Status: Complete
Adjoining Projects: None
Significant Accomplishments during the last period:
Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:
Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None
Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

49



OTA £9€SC0T 50D

J01BUIPJI00) SYJed ‘UOSIBAN NIA

910 ‘8¢ 4290100 ‘Aepuiy

:91eq Suiuado pig

Buip|ing yaed aadAer

:Aq payyiua)
00°'806‘CTS SOA ON SOA 92ua4 siegaas
00°'0S8‘8S$ SOA SOA SOA 92U34 ddUBAPY
00°00Z°0TS SOA SIA SOA Auedwo) a0ua{ As|pnQ
Junowy pig PauBls | EPUAPRY | ) \n ayis g pIg-aid aweN 1019e13u0)
vai R
INd 00°¢ DN ‘9J|IAUd3ID ‘Bue] Jepad 000T

:uones’oq Suiluadp

9100-2d

*oN 123foud

Jieday 9oua4 pjaly||eg died UBWIOS Sewoy|

:awep 123foad

-]
SMYVd ANV NOILYI¥DIY

1uswliedaq syied pue uolealday
euljoJe)d YuoN ‘a||IAusai9 1o A11D

133HS NOILvVINgvl did

VNITOHYHVD

140N

3[[IAUSID) 0 )

50



Project No. : FIPRP-17-8 | Project Complete

Description: Jaycee Park — Demo Tennis Courts

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $28,000
Expenditures: $9,475
Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications July 2016

Bid Project July 2016

Begin Construction August 2016

Complete Construction September 2016

Project Manager: Mike Watson

Project Status: Project Complete

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period:

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

o1



Fer LRBEBGHITO

‘saunpe30.d pue s=130d A3 1B YA STUEndwWoD pUE PUEME 1O UDHEIUSWNIoR Jadwd Jo4 Japlo

zzEynind gezdde Wit g 29 (|14 pUE woiysinbsd Jeplo ssEyzund Syl o JUSLWIYIENE UE SEUDEIA] SUISEYIIn Syl O PERJEMUDY 20 ||SUS WIS 23000 (BQEN,
Jo43sanbay s o Adod y 3|AUS3aD 40 ;317 3Y3 03 Uo3E WSS G04 39 PInoys Suud B TAIELCIIPPY  3YSISa pUB S3UNDIEIP |2 3pNRUL (|EYs Sutud |1 $330H

D0SLE 00 00S6T
DO0SL6E 0O00S6T
el
DEAPIYS WomBo @ |
NP QIO E UWONE DU PIR 3G
Y= I pRUEA SUOMYIEI DN | B
T
B B PWANS }JEg #=2fer 12 uauodwo
00 g [+ T O0'0088T IIE %= SUNOISIWUS]1 Y| owsag T

IN = Aussn N ENAERLD

oMy LEg ON [1=aeg " A%

9Tz ‘BT Anr =neq
AN B AU UDSIEM BN esEnbey

SIRAOW YUEZ EU|OIED TYIEg F UODESITRY JUSWLIEdS

FAPFEEEEGE X8 4
rogk-getese U0 utalaL suopejony Aueduro> pook u jgesinof puig
#8242 DN BllAuaal g -

13205 YW 4 TW LOE uspLupvieqisp YNITOHYD HLHOMN

B inios pOWOMS l1oj3sanbay 9]|IAUD3.IE) rwv

allnugaln Jo Ao



Project No. : FIPRP-17-9

| Project Complete

Description: Hillsdale Park — Replace Playground

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP)

$75,000

Expenditures: New Playground
Demolition

$72,410.00
$1,300

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications
Bid Project
Begin Construction
Complete Construction

September 2016
October 2016

November 2016
December 2016

Project Manager: Dean Foy

Project Status: Complete

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period:

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance

Yes No

Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule?

Will the project be completed within Approved Budget?

Are Project Issues being addressed successfully?

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

-
<+




STA LPEEBEHIC]

“sadnpa2oad pue s2a021od AN (|8 Yuam 20U duod pUE pURAME 10 UoIjEIUaWNIop J2dosd Jo) J3pio
2seyund 3|qeddde yum pajis 2q (e pue uoiisinbsd Bplo aseyaund 2yl o] JUSWYIETIR Ue S8 uoisialg BuIseyaung 3Ul 0} pRpUesUD) S0 ||BYS WO S310NT) |Bolan,

Joy 1sanbay siyg o Adod g C3)auEalD 1o AN 24l 01 uoileuER] @04 29 pinoys Sunud (e Aleuoippy CIYSI201 pue SIUNOISIP |[B 3pnjoul eus Sunud Y 330N
00°0DE'T | IEI0L
xel
DO'D0E'T | |E303gns
5
Ly
£
Hled USRBLIS3AN 18 2115 Suedaud
00 00o'T w punotdhe|d ysowsQg Z
"HiEd 3[EPE||[IH 1B 2115 sedaud
0000s'T w punotdhe|d ysowsQg T
2ANsE3N
uoisua1xy 3500 Hun uolisu=3xy 1500 Jun UoIsUu21x] 500 Jun joyun | Auenp uondisag ‘oM
9TOT ‘T J2quaidasg 31eq
B CILUEEN uasIEp YN 103sanbay
[|2f0d W s)ied ® UollEa123Y Juawiedaq
[13anman [Jie207 | []3amn [Jieaon | ] 3amin [Jie2on
£ 10pu3f, T lopuap T lopuap 10)sanbay
PoFP-6EC-2ST -Xed
¥99¥-62¢-25T “auoydajalL suonejond

#2812 ON ‘BllIAU3UD
JaaJ)s Ulid "M LOZ

10zZ. %089 "O'd
Buiseyaind/sa21A19S [e1oueul
gliAu3al15 JO ._.n_._U

usypuIM/Ieqisp
10} 3sanbay

54



ameTime /o Conningham Eecreation
PO Box 240831

QUOTE
e 2116332
h TO4.525. 7356 FAX
k i e 102016
CUMMING HA M RECREATION
Hillzdale Park
Greenville Parks & Recreation, NC Project #: PB40SE
Anm- Mike Watson Ship To Zip- 27835
215 Cedarinrst Road
Gresnville, W 27835
Phops: 151-328-4530
mwatseng@greenvillenc zov
iy Panr# Dreseription i i Sellimg } Ext Sellimg §
1 EDU GameTime - PrimeTime 5-12 Modular
Flay Smucnure (Per Atfached Drawing)
1 ERDU GameTime - Three-Bay PrimeT mme
Swing uiLhéﬂ Belt Seats and (1)
Expression Swings
1 6237 GameTime - Shadow Play Sky Funnar
4 2E004 FameTime - §' P'S Bench W Back
Inground
1 2B035 FameTime - Receptacle W/Flat Top
Inground
1 3413 GT-5hade - 10 % 10 S5gl Pyramid &
an'1a
43 4842 (ameTime - Playzround Berder
(Blowmaold)
1 4838 GameTime - A.:ce:s Playourb-w/Adap
4300 GT-EWF GT-Impa E.%gmaaed Wood
Fiber r_m_g.ﬂ 1"
1 INSTALL MISC - Installation of Above
Equipment, Barders and Sarfacing
*Site must be clear, level, fres of obstructions and accessible. SubTirtal- S60,6482.76
*Pricing based 15 Communitiss Contract 2110179 Tao receive this Tax: $5.068.72
discount, costomer mast registar with US Communities priar to placing Fraizht F1767 46
order. htp:/‘werw uscompounities oz’ Total Amount: FTTATENY

“S-pacul cing based en 2016 Grant Prometion (incl credit
G}:]am pricing is valid through 11-13-2016 only. st be
Elea.ced o or hefiore that date to receive this pricing. Customer must take
liwery on or before 12-7-2014.
Centract: USC



Project No. : FIPRP-17-10

| Project Complete

Description: River Birch Tennis Center — Resurface courts (8)

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $45,000
Expenditures: $41,100.00
Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications August 2016
Bid Project September 2016
Begin Construction October 2016
Complete Construction October 2016
Project Manager: Dean Foy
Project Status: Complete
Adjoining Projects: None
Significant Accomplishments during the last period:
Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:
Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None
Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

56



BID TABULATION SHEET
City of Greenville, North Carolina

Green\""e Recreation and Parks Department

RECREATION AND PARKS

Description: Tennis Court Resurfacing — River Birch Tennis Center

Informal Bid: September 2, 2016

Advanced Athletic Surfaces, LLC — Low, Responsible, Responsive Bid

Contractor Address Bid Base Bid Add Add Alternate
Bond Alternates Quick Start
Crack Repair Lines
P.O. Box 387
14. .
Re’:l?rr::cisr:tio. Wendell, NC N/A 341,150.00 S‘linesacr)' 1Ecer S3O(?Og?tper
' 27591 '
Outer Banks P.O. Box 363 $39,793.32 $12.00 per $650.00 per
Tennis Contractors | Enfield, NC 27823 | N/A S linear ft. court
59 Craftsman Dr. $23.29 per $247.00 per
Court O .
ourt=ne Youngsville, NC N/A >45,874.00 linear ft. court
3709 West
Advantage Sports | Hedrick Dr. . . .
Surfaces, Inc. Morehead, NC No Bid No Bid No Bid
28557 N/A
850 Paden St.
Advanced Athletic | #8114 N/A $12.00 per $400.00 per
Surfaces, LLC Woodstock, GA »31,900.00 linear ft. court
30188
E. Dean Foy, Parks Superintendent 09/12/2016
Date

Add alternate is for crack repair system (estimated 400’ to 610’)
Add alternate is for 8 courts painted with Quick Start lines

Doc. #1036837

57



Project No. : FIPRP-17-11 | Project Complete

Description: Westhaven Park — Replace Playground

Funding/Budget: Facilities Improvement Fund (FIP) $75,000

Expenditures: New Playground $35,540.00
Demolition $1,000.00

Project Schedule:  Develop Specifications September 2016
Bid Project October 2016
Begin Construction November 2016
Complete Construction November 2016

Project Manager: Dean Foy

Project Status: Complete

Adjoining Projects: None

Significant Accomplishments during the last period: Project started and completed

Significant Accomplishments planned for next period:

Major Issues, Change Orders, or Scope Changes: None

Overall Status at a Glance Yes No
Will the project be completed on Approved Schedule? X
Will the project be completed within Approved Budget? X
Are Project Issues being addressed successfully? X

Explanation of Items checked “No” above:

Current Photo of Project Area:

o WPt
a " ~ "A"" ’

58



STA LPEEBEHIC]

“sadnpaioad pue sai0iod AJID ||E YU 20UR)dLULI0D PUB pUME 10 UojETUaWnIop Jadosd J0) J3pia
2seyound 3|jqedgdde Yyum p3|iL 2 | pue voisinbad Japio 3seyound 241 03 JUSWLIE]IE LB S8 UOISIAg SUISEYIUNG 34l 0] PRpJemUo) 3q ||BYs WUO4 5310ND |Bgian
Joy 1sanbay sy 1o Adod vy ca)pauEal 1o Al 24l 01 uolleunsad 904 29 pnoys Supud (e Aleuoiippy CIYS12aL pue SJUNOISIp |[B 3pNjoU [|BYs Supud v s330N

00°0DE'T | 1E30L
xel
DO'D0E'T | |E303gNS
5
Ly
£
Hled USABLIS3AN 18 2115 asedaud
00 00o'T w punosdied ysijowsg Z
"Hied 3|EPE||IH 1B 2115 Suedaud
0000s'T w punosdied ysijowsg T
2ANsE3N
uoisua1xy 3500 Hun uoisuaxy 1500 Jun uoisua1xy 500 Jun joyun | Anuenp uonduasag ‘oM
9TOT ‘7T Jaquiaidag 31eq
B CILUEEN uosyeAn 31N H1oysanbay
[|2f0d W sjied ® uoneau1ay uawiiedaq
[13anman [Jie207 | ] 3amn =207 | []3amw [Jie2on
£ Jopu=p, T lopuap T lopuap 10)sanbay
¥o9¥-62E-2ST -Xed
¥991-622-252 “auoydsjal suoljejond

v28.Z ON ‘SlllAuauD

}9aJlS Ulid "M LOZ

i02. Xog "O°'d

Buiseysind/sadiAes [eloueul

alllauaals Jo Ao

usyplip/Ieqisp
10} }sanbay

59



ameTime ¢'o Connimzham Fecreation

P Box 240081 OTE
Ehﬂﬂéﬂz P;C 2814 gﬂﬁsll
u 704525 7356 FAX
& 10/04/2016
CUNMING H.AM RECREATION
Westhaven Park
Gresnville Parks & Recreation, NC Project # PE405T
Atm- Mike Watson Ship To Zip: 27835
215 Cedarhurst Foad
Gresnville, NC 27833
Phonpe: 151-329-4530
mwatsong greenvillenc gov
Qiy Pat# Descryiption List§ % Disc Sellimz 5 Ext Selling 3
1 ERDU GameTims - inm_re].em] Up
Play Stmocture (P515011
1 12583 GameTims - ADA aneume‘imng
Frame, 3 12" 0d
2 5128 Eamﬂ‘tme - Expression Swing 3 12" =%
G4 48460 GameTime - 12"Playoarh Fkg
1 4858 GameTims - Access Playourb-wAdap
3175 GT-EWF &T-Impax - Per 5F - Engmesred Wood
Fiber Surfacing at 11" Depith -
*Inchudes materials and freight

1 INSTALL  MISC - Installation of Above
Equipment, Barders, and Surfacing

*Site must be clear, lewvel, free of obstuctions and accessible. SubTotal- 53301518
*Pricing bazsed U5 Communities Contract £110179. To receive thiz Tax: $2.487.78
discount, customer must register with US Communities prior to placing Freizhi- 5162448
erder. hup:worw gscompunities orz' Total Amounnt: 538,007.44

ricing based on 2016 Grant Prometion (incloding Credit
I‘rnls} Emt ricing is valid through 11-13-201¢ enly. Order must
be placed om ar before that date to receive this pricing. Customer
must take delivery om or before 12-7-20146.
Comtract USC

1009802

o)



